Form PTO-1595 RECORDA 12 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
010010000	U.S. Tatent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🖒 🖒 🗢 🔻	*
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 102	319850original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takashi KATO Jun-ichi HASHIMOTO Naoyuki YAMABAYASHI	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Integral Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 JAPAN
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:Zip:
Other Execution Date: 11/20/02; 11/20/02; 11/20/02, respectively	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
12/8/2002 SZEWDIE1 00000051 10215259 07 C:8021 40.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
AL STORES	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W. Suite 800	02-4300
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Makuch	December 17, 2002
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

Name:

2): Name: 3): Name:

Name	<u>A</u>	<u>ddress</u>			
	c/o Yokohama Works of Su	umitomo Electric Industri	ies, Ltd.,		
₁₎ Takashi KATO	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanaga				
	c/o Yokohama Works of Su	umitomo Electric Industri	ies, Ltd.,		
2) Jun-ichi HASHIMOTO	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanaga				
	c/o Yokohama Works of Su	ımitomo Electric Industri	es, Ltd.,		
3) Naoyuki YAMABAYASHI		1 , Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 2 44 -8588 Japan			
hereinafter called assignor(s), ha Method of manufacturing exte Wavelength division multiplex	ernal cavity semiconducto king communication syste	or laser, External em			
and executed an application for lotherwise indicated below:	_etters Patent of the United	States of America	therefor on even date here	with unless	
filed on	August 9, 2002	, Serial No	10/215259	; and	
Whereas					
	INDUSTRIES, LTD. a 4-chome, Chuo-ku, aka 541-0041 Japan				
hereby acknowledged, IWE, as transfer, and set over unto the as this invention and this application which may be granted thereon, a Patents and Trademarks of the lassigns, in accordance with the teas	known that, for good and vassignor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful successor a, and all divisions, and contiend all reissues thereof; and United States to issue all Letterms of this Assignment;	aluable considerat gned, transferred, is and assigns, My inuations thereof, a I/WE hereby auth ters Patent for this	ion from assignee, the rece and set over, and do hereb //OUR entire right, title, and and all Letters Patent of the orize and request the Comi invention to assignee, its s	eipt of which is by sell, assign, I interest in and to E United States missioner of successors and	
AND, I/WE HEREBY furth assignee, its successors and assigneeding, sign all lawful papers desirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue applications successors and assigns, to obtait understood that any expense incassigns.	s when called upon to do so s invention in said assignee, ations, make all rightful oaths in and enforce proper paten	E/US respecting the period and deliversite and deliversite and successors and second generally do the transition of this this and the second and the second and the second and the second for this second and the sec	nis invention and testify in an ver all papers that may be n id assigns, execute all division everything possible to aid a s invention in the United Sta	ny legal necessary or onal, assignee, its ates, it being	
INVENTORS			DATE S	IGNED	
1): Jakas	shi Kato		Nov.	20. 2002	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013591 FRAME: 0749

November. 20, 2002